
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0129 Name: In-Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement
for 2022-2023, With Option for 2023-2024 -
Community School for Creative Education - Office of
Charter Schools

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/13/2022 Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2022 1/26/2022

Enactment date: 1/26/2022 22-0157Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the In Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement by and
between the District and Community School for Creative Education, a Charter School, for use of 2111
International Blvd, for a one-year term, July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with an option to extend
for an additional year through June 30, 2024, as specified in the Agreement:
· for 17,870 square feet: 2022-23 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2022-23 Fiscal
Year;* and 1.05 times the 2023-24 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2023-24 Fiscal Year
(if elected); and
· for 3,994 square feet: two (2) times the 2022-23 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the
2022-23 Fiscal Year; and two (2) times the 2023-24 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the
2023-24 Fiscal Year (if elected).
_____
*Anticipated revenue to the District of $126,351.00 in 2022-23 (if elected).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0129 In-Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement for 2022-2023, With Option for 2023-
2024 - Community School for Creative Education - Office of Charter Schools, 2. 22-0129 In-Lieu of
Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement – Pursuant To Section 2 - Term - Notice of Exercise of One
Year Lease Extension Option – Ending June 30, 2024 - Community School for Creative Education -
Office of Charter Schools

Contact: sonali.murarka@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education1/26/2022 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of the In Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement by and between
the District and Community School for Creative Education, a Charter School, for use of 2111 International
Blvd, for a one-year term, July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with an option to extend for an additional year
through June 30, 2024, as specified in the Agreement:

· for 17,870 square feet: 2022-23 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2022-23 Fiscal Year;* and 1.05

times the 2023-24 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2023-24 Fiscal Year (if elected); and

· for 3,994 square feet: two (2) times the 2022-23 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2022-23 Fiscal

Year; and two (2) times the 2023-24 Proposition 39 per square foot rate during the 2023-24 Fiscal Year (if

elected).

_____

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0129, Version: 1

*Anticipated revenue to the District of $126,351.00 in 2022-23 (if elected).

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

